
List of names, contract informaton, phone, email, mailing address of the following departments.
1. All current and actie 
members assigned to the 
Restore Louisiana Task Force.

2. List of directors and their 
departments with contact 
informaton within the CrD-DRU

3. List of Management within 
the CrD-DRU and Restore LA 
rontractors.
[Note: See list No. 2 for CrD-
DRU]

Johnny Bradberry
Exec. Asst. to the Governor for 
Coastal Actvites
CPRA
225-342-7669
johnny.bradberry@la.gov
enger.kinchen@la.gov

Randy rlouatre
Council Chairman
Ascension Parish Council
rclouatre@apgov.us
randy.clouatre@regi.com

Roland Dartez
Exec. Director
LA Police Jury Assoc.
225-343-2835
atyrol@aol.com
jane@lpgov.org

Jimmy Durbin
Former Mayor
City of Denham Springs
jimmydurbin@bellsouth.net

Michael Faulk
Superintendent
Central Community School 
System
225-650-2908
mfaulk@centralcss.org

John Gallagher
Executve Director
Louisiana Municipal Associaton
225-344-5001
jgallagher@lma.org
kwhite@lma.org
cbarlow@lma.org

Pat Forbes
(225) 342-1717
Executve Director
Patrick.Forbes@LA.GOV

Adrienne relestne
(504) 556-9799
(225) 219-9794
Director, Recovery Programs
Adrienne.Celestne@LA.GOV

Jeff Haley
(225) 341-2270
Director, Homeowner Program
Jeff.Haley@LA.GOV

Eddie Legnon
(225) 219-9727
Director, Finance & 
Administraton
Eddie.Legnon@LA.GOV

Lauren Tichenor Nichols
(225) 342-1802
Director, Policy Resilience & 
Strategic Initatves
Lauren.Tichenor@LA.GOV

Stacy Bonnaffons
(225 ) 342-1854
Interim Chief of Staff
Stacy.bonnaffons@LA.GOV

*Same mailing address for all 
listed above:

State of LA
Div. of Administraton
OCD-Disaster Recovery Unit
P.O. Box 94095
Baton Rouge, LA 70804

Jon Mabry
Program Director
225-952-8191
Jon.mabry@restore-la.org

Ted Lemcke
IEM Corporate Oversight
225-952-8191
Ted.lemcke@restore-la.org

Nick Speyrer
Applicant Relatons & Public 
Outreach
225-831-2750
Nick.speyrer@restore-la.org

Paul Roberts
Soluton 2 Lead
225-831-2976
Paul.roberts@restore-la.org

Leacy Aycock
Producton Management & 
Reportng
225-831-2773
Leacy.aycock@restore-la.org

Sean Fontenot
Inspecton Program Manager
225-952-8268
Sean.fontenot@restore-la.org

Tiffany rrane
Deputy Program Director225-
952-8191
Tiffany.crane@restore-la.org

Tammie Hinson
Appeals Team Lead
225 831-2698
Tammie.hinson@restore-la.org
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Darryl Gissel
Owner
Oak Real Estate LLC
225-766-7077
dgissel@brla.gov
njarreau@brla.gov

Edward “Ted” James
State Rep.
District 101
225-343-3633
james.ted@legis.la.gov
tjames@legis.la.gov
khlamote@gmail.com

Adam Knapp
President, CEO
BR Area Chamber
225-381-7128
knapp@brac.org
terri@brac.org

Dan “Blade” Morrish
State Senator
District 25
337-824-3979
morrishd@legis.la.gov
heident@legis.la.gov

Daie Norris
Mayor
City of West Monroe
318-396-2600
davennorris@hotmail.com
jrcn@westmonroe.la.gov

Michael Cliiier
CEO
Commitee of 100 for Economic 
Development
225-382-3750
olivier@c100la.org
simms@c100la.org

Don Pierson
Secretary
LA Economic Dev.
225-342-5388
don.pierson@la.gov
paine.gowen@la.gov

*Same mailing address for all 
listed above:

Oak Tree Building
10000 Celtc Drive
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 
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J. Rogers Pope
State Rep.
District 71
225-667-3588
poper@legis.la.gov
rpope@legis.la.gov

Sean Reilly
CEO
Lamar Advertsing
225-752-0200
sreilly@lamar.com
susiew@lamar.com

Dr. James Richardson
Alumni Professor of Economics 
& Public Admin.
LSU
225-578-6745
parich@lsu.edu

Joel Robideaux
Mayor-President
Lafayete Cons. Govtt
337-291-8300
jrobideaux@lafayetela.gov
bperret@lafayetela.gov

Robert Shadoin
State Rep.
District 12
318-255-1000
rshadoin@bellsouth.net
shadoinr@legis.la.gov
nancyres@bellsouth.net

Mike Strain
Commissioner
Dept. of Ag & Forestry
225-922-1233
mikestrain@ldaf.la.gov
commissioner@ldaf.la.gov
ssentno@ldaf.state.la.us
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Cllie Tyler
Mayor City of Shreveport
318-673-
5009ollie.tyler@shreveportla.go
v
arlene.adger@shreveportla.gov

Dr. Shawn Wilson
Secretary
DOTD
225-379-1200
shawn.wilson@la.gov
rhea.victorian@la.gov

Jacqui Vines Wyat
Retred Executve
Cox Communicatons
225-313-3022
jvineswyat@gmail.com

*OCD-DRU does not have 
mailing addresses for members 
listed above.
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